PVC - Equivalent Length Friction Loss in Fittings

Approximate friction loss for PVC and CPVC Pipe Fittings in Equivalent Length in feet for water:

Fitting

90° Elbow
45° Elbow
Gatevalve

Tee Flow -
Run

Tee Flow -
Branch

Male/Female
Adapter

1/2
1.5
0.8
0.3

1.0

40

1.0

Friction Loss Equivalent Length - feet of Straight Fipe (ft)
Nominal Pipe Size (inches)

3/4
2.0
1.1
0.4

1.4

5.0

1.5

1
2.5
1.4
0.6

1.7

6.0

2.0

11/4
3.8
1.8
0.8

2.3

7.0

2.8

11/2
4.0
2.1
1.0

2.7

8.0

3.5

2
5.7
2.6
1.5

4.3

12.0

4.5

21/2
6.9
3.1
2.0

5.1

15.0

55

3
7.9
4.0
3.0

6.2

6.5

4 6 8 10 12
12.0 18.0 22.0 26 32
5.1 80 106 135 155

83 125 1865 175 20.0

16.0 22.0 32.7 49.0 57.0 67.0

9.0 14



