Approximate friction loss for PVC and CPVC Pipe Fittings in Equivalent Length in feet for water:

Friction Loss Equivalent Length - feet of Straight Pipe (ft)													
Fitting	Nominal Pipe Size (inches)												
	1/2	3/4	1	1 1/4	1 1/2	2	2 1/2	3	4	6	8	10	12
90° Elbow	1.5	2.0	2.5	3.8	4.0	5.7	6.9	7.9	12.0	18.0	22.0	26	32
45° Elbow	0.8	1.1	1.4	1.8	2.1	2.6	3.1	4.0	5.1	8.0	10.6	13.5	15.5
Gatevalve	0.3	0.4	0.6	0.8	1.0	1.5	2.0	3.0					
Tee Flow - Run	1.0	1.4	1.7	2.3	2.7	4.3	5.1	6.2	8.3	12.5	16.5	17.5	20.0
Tee Flow - Branch	4.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	12.0	15.0	16.0	22.0	32.7	49.0	57.0	67.0
Male/Female Adapter	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.8	3.5	4.5	5.5	6.5	9.0	14			